Child Sexual Abuse Case by Type and by Nature from 2010 to 2020

(2) Number of Child Protection Case (CPC) by Type of Sexual Abuse#

Type of

Sexual 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Abuse

Incest 10 11 10 6 11 4 11 11 14 11 12
Sexual

intercourse 5 3 3 3 2 0 2 2 1 1 1
with relatives

Sexual

\',Citfgcourse 62 76 89 77 54 68 51 70 62 78 93
non-relatives

Other 261 220 237 273 219 203 234 236 224 219 214
Total 338 310 339 359 286 275 298 319 301 309 320

#0One or more than one type(s) could be selected under sexual abuse case.

Thus, the total number of type may not equal to the total number of sexual abuse case.




(6) Number of Sexual Abuse Case by Nature of the Incident

Nature of Case 2010 2011 2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

The incident was considered as a
harm/maltreatment to a child in the
Multi-disciplinary Case Conference
on Protection of Child with
Suspected Maltreatment (MDCC) or
by all professionals concerned (for
cases where MDCC was dispensed
with) after the investigation.

284 252 260

268

219

226

258

287

271

289

286

A child was considered of having a
high risk of harm/maltreatment in
future though the incident was not
considered as a harm/maltreatment
to a child ina MDCC or by all
professionals concerned (for cases
where MDCC was dispensed with)
after the investigation.

40 40 55

70

50

31

24

20

19

11

18

The incident was not ascertained as
a harm/maltreatment to a child who
was also not considered of having a
high risk of harm/maltreatment in
future ina MDCC or by all
professionals concerned (for cases
where MDCC was dispensed with)
after the investigation but, with
analysis on the concrete information
available, professionals considered
that the harm/maltreatment incident
was very likely to have happened.

10 15 21

19

16

16

12

Total 334 307 336

357

285

273

294

315

297

305

313




