## Child Sexual Abuse Case by Type and by Nature from 2010 to 2020

## (2) Number of Child Protection Case (CPC) by Type of Sexual Abuse#

Type of Sexual Abuse	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Incest	10	11	10	6	11	4	11	11	14	11	12
Sexual intercourse with relatives	5	3	3	3	2	0	2	2	1	1	1
Sexual intercourse with non-relatives	62	76	89	77	54	68	51	70	62	78	93
Other	261	220	237	273	219	203	234	236	224	219	214
Total	338	310	339	359	286	275	298	319	301	309	320

#One or more than one type(s) could be selected under sexual abuse case. Thus, the total number of type may <u>not</u> equal to the total number of sexual abuse case.

## (6) Number of Sexual Abuse Case by Nature of the Incident

Nature of Case	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
The incident was considered as <i>a harm/maltreatment to a child</i> in the Multi-disciplinary Case Conference on Protection of Child with Suspected Maltreatment (MDCC) or by all professionals concerned (for cases where MDCC was dispensed with) after the investigation.	284	252	260	268	219	226	258	287	271	289	286
A child was considered of having a high risk of harm/maltreatment in future though the incident was not considered as a harm/maltreatment to a child in a MDCC or by all professionals concerned (for cases where MDCC was dispensed with) after the investigation.	40	40	55	70	50	31	24	20	19	11	18
The incident was not ascertained as a harm/maltreatment to a child who was also not considered of having a high risk of harm/maltreatment in future in a MDCC or by all professionals concerned (for cases where MDCC was dispensed with) after the investigation but, with analysis on the concrete information available, professionals considered that the harm/maltreatment incident was very likely to have happened.	10	15	21	19	16	16	12	8	7	5	9
Total	334	307	336	357	285	273	294	315	297	305	313